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Long Island Sound - Connecticut River Watershed Nitrogen Overview 
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- This map shows an overview of the extent 
ofthe Connecticut River watershed 
including areas of Vermont~ New 
Hampshire, lVfassachusetts, and 
Connecticut. 

- This figure shows the modeled nitrogen loading 
contribution per year ji-om the Connecticut River 
basin to the Long Island Sound. 
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- This graph shows the breakdown ofthe 
modeled nitrogen loadfrom the Connecticut 
River watershed to the Long Island Soundji-om 
various sources. 

- Above fig ures taken from EPN USGS - Application ofNHDPlusfor 
- Above figu re take n fro m USGS Assessment of Total Nitrogen in the t pper SP,1RROW nutrient modeling oflhe Northeaslern and Mid-Atlanllc Region 
Connecticut River Basin in New Hampshire. Vermont, and Massachusells. Dec o/the US hnpJI,vww.awra.orglorlando20 I O/presentations/Sess ion221 
2002 - Sept 2005. hnp J/pubs. usgs.gov/s ir/2006/S144/pdf/si r2006-51 44. pd f NH DPl us_SPARROW_AWRA20 I00330-good.pdf 





This is a key showing the abbreviations of the different stormwater treatment 
structures or practices listed in the calculation sheets. 

Abbreviation Key 

Code Structure Type 
BB Baffle Box 

BFCB Baffled Catchbasin 

BR Bioretention Area (aka Bioretention Filter) 

BS Buffer Strip (25' Min.) 

CB Catch Basin 

CBI Catch Basin Insert 

CD Check Dam 
DG Detention Gallery 
DJ Drop Inlet 
DP Dry Pond 
DS Dry Swale 
OW Drywell 

EDPMP Ext.Det.Pond with Micropool (aka Micropool ED Pond) 

GS Grass Swale (aka Open Channel) 
IB Infiltration Basin 
IG Infiltration Gallery 
IP Infiltration Pipe 
OF Overland Flow 

OGF Organic Filter 
POP Pocket Pond 
PP Perforated Pipe Attenuator 

RDD Roof Drain Disconnect 
RR Rock RipRap 
RS RipRap Swale 

SB Sediment Basin (10 YR OR » 
SF Sand Filter (aka Surface Sand Filter) 

SS-SF Swirl Separator - Sand Filter 
ST Septic Tank 
TT Treatment Tank 
WL Wetland (Constructed) 
WP Wet Pond (Retention) 
WS Wet Swale 



~t. Johnsbury - Subwatershed Prioritization and Recommendations {e~I 

I I I I 
 !'ropo,cd or Percent 
Existing EIA 


Watershed I Action I I Stormwater 


Mapped 
Permit Watershed Equation 

List II Proposed Action Treatment Practice 
Impervious 

Number Area (Acres) Area (MIA) (RANK) 
161 .9 28 3 


SF·SS/CB 25.2 70 3 

SF-SSICB/GS/OF 80.2 17 2 


CB 30.0 28 3 

OF 24.5 48 

OF 114.0 8 

~ 


CB/GS/OF 113.6 6 

(Option 1) EDPI 


BFCB/GS 13284-9010 20.0 41 2 

(Option 2) BRI 


BFCB/GS 20.0 41 2 

CB/DW/OF 29.0 44 2 

CB/GS/OF 9.3 56 2 


CB/GS/OFIIP 13364-9010 51.4 27 

CB/OF 51 .7 11 1 


eEl 20.4 23 2 

CB 39.5 9 2 


CB/OF 10.6 38 2 


3185-9010 

3683-9010 


EDP/BRlCB/GS/OFI5304-9015.A 1 I 17.1 55 1 

CB/GS/OF 23.3 23 1 

CB/GS/OF 26 .5 7 3 


OF 15.5 28 1 

CB/OF 9.8 31 2 


CB 10.7 28 2 

OF 12.3 32 1 


GS/OF 10.5 36 1 

CB/GS/OF 17.8 22 1 

~ 


OF 50.4 4 

CB/OF 6.8 42 2 

CB/OF 6.4 43 2 


OF 18.3 21 1 

OF 32 .9 9 1 


CB/GS 42 .5 3 1 

CB/Gsrn 5.6 61 2 


OF 19.8 17 1 

CB/GS/OF 15977-9010 15.6 24 1 


Percent 

EtTective 


Impervious 

Area 


28 

70 

12 

28 

33 

2 


35 


35 

38 

50 

14 

4 

18 

5 


32 


40 

11 

7 

15 

25 

22 

18 

22 

10 

0 

35 

37 

9 

2 

1 


56 

7 

12 


Water 
Quality 
Volume 

(Acre-Feet) 
3.62 
1.29 
0.94 
0.67 
0.63 
0.61 
0.54 

0.54 

0.54 
0.85 
0.35 
0.68 
0.33 
0.32 
0.29 
0.27 

0.53 
0.26 
0.23 
0.21 
0.20 
0.20 
0.20 
0.19 
0.19 
0.19 
0.19 

~ 

0.18 
0.18 
0.18 
0.17 
0.23 
0.17 
0,18 

Channel 
Protection 

(Acre-Feet) 
4.90 
1.95 
1.47 
0. 91 

1.28 
1.04 
0.75 

0.91 

0.91 
1.42 
0.57 
1'.53 
0.64 
0.53 
0.37 
0.45 

102 

0.59 
0.20 
0.48 
0.33 
0.33 
0.43 
0.42 
0.43 

~ 

0.05 
0.31 
0.31 
0.41 
0.31 
0.14 
0.37 
0.38 
0.41 

/I LID-Roof 
Raingardens 

to equal WQv 
1808 

647 

468 

335 

317 

305 

269 


272 


,., 272 


I 425 

175 


~ 

341 

163 

160 

144 

133 


264' 

130 

113 

106 

100 ' 

99 

98 

96 

95 ; 

95
t 
93 

92 

92 

89 

87 


114 

85 

92 


/I LID-Roof 
Raingardens 
to equal CPv 


2452 

977 

736 

454 


708 

287 

765 

321 

263 

185 

223 


512 

293 

102 

238 

167 

164 

216 

208 

215 


23 

156 

153 

206 

154 

70 


186 

189 

207 


CB/OF 5.9 50 1 36 0.16 0.33 82 163 

OF/CB 5.5 44 t 2 38 0.16 0.27 81 135 


CB/GS/OF 27 .5 10 1 3 0.16 0.30 81 151 

OF 9.1 35 1 21 0.16 

~ 

0.35 81 175 

OF 17.3 18 1 8 0.16 0.35 78 173 


C8/0F 2.1 97 3 97 0,15 0.23 74 115 

11.4 26 13 0.14 0.32 71 1 




ISt. Johnsbury - Subwatershed Prioritization and Recommendations (~1) cont. 

Propostd or Existing 

Watushed Stormwater 

Number 

Action 
Treatment Practice 

11 
Lis t II 

EOPICB/OF 
1 2 1 SF-SS/CB 

104 2 I SF-SS/CB/GS/OF 
7 CB 

32 OF 
73 OF 

111 CB/GS/OF 

65 EOPIIBFCB/GS 3 

f------=-=-----1f----=3---"1 BRIB F C BIG S 
f-----=~____1f----= C BlOW 10F3---i 

3 CB/GS/OF
f------=~____1f----=----j CBIGS/O FII P 

CB/OF 

CB 

CB 


CB/OF 


EOP/BRICB/GS/OF 
70 CB/GS/OF 
10 CB/GS/O F 

120 OF 
35 CB/OF 
38 CB 
31 OF 

105 GS/OF 
56 CB/GS/OF 

122 Of 
88 CB/OF 
119 CBIOF 
23 OF 
29 OF 

114 CB/GS 
49 CB/GSfTT 
68 OF 
48 CB/GS/OF 
118 CB/OF 
39 OFicB 
41 CB/GSIOF 
107 OF 
108 OF 

9 CB/OF 
93 OF 

Landuse 
,\C::iIUCllUdl 

Commercial 
Residential 
Commercial 

Commercial 


Commercial 

Commercial 

Commercial 

Residential 


Forest 

Residential 


Commercial 


Commercial 


, 


IF Landuse is Residential: 

number of Raingardens 
needed to trea t WQv 

1,808 

468 

341 

160 

IF Landuse is residential AND 
receiving water is small: 

Raingarden number of raingardens needed Raingarden 
Cost to treat CPv Cost 

$831,654 

$215,153 

$156,656 

$73,406 

IF Landuse is 
Comnlercial, Indu strial, 

Residential, or 

Tran sportation: WQv 
retrofit cost (1) 

$1 ,102,571 

$5,129,295 

$3 ,708,138 


To be determined 


$166 ,145 

$125,321 

To be determined 

To be determined 

To be determined 


To be determined 

To be determined 

$161,048 

I 



, 1st. Johnsbury - Subwatershed Prioritization and Recommendations (p2) I 

Prop(j~ctJ or Percent Percent Water 
Existing Mapped EIA EITective Quality Channel # LID-Roof # LID-Roof 

Watershed Action Stormwater Permit Watershed Impervious Equation Imperviou s Volume Protection Raingardens Raingardens 
Number List # Proposed Action Treatment Practice Number Area (Acres) Area (MIA) (RANK) Area (Acre-Feet) (Acre-Feet) to equal WQ" to equal CPv 

69 CB/OF 4.4 48 2 41 0.14 0.23 69 115 
30 CB/OF .. 20 .0 13 1 5 0.14 0.28 68 141 
43 GS/OF , 8.0 32 

l- t 
1 18 0.13 0.28 64 140 

57 EDP/GS 84 30 1; 17 0.13 0.28 63 140 
121 OF 33.2 0 4 0 0.12 0.02 62 8 
22 CB/GS/DP/OF 130 42 4 23 0.25 0.60 124 299 
6 CB 

,. 
0.18· 1.9 90 3 90 0.12 60 91, 

61 CB 3.8 46 2 40 0.12 0.19 59 97 
42 CB/GS/OF 

j. 

10 .5 22 10 0.11 0.25 561 126 
26 CB/OF/GS 3286-9010 4.7 39 2 33 0.12 0.20 60 101 

Treatment Tank (combine with r -

45 3 46) TT/CB/RS/OF 3683-9010 10.8 20 1 9 0.11 0.24 54 121 
113 OF 5407-9003 4.1 48 1 34 

~ 

0.11 0.22 54 108 
112 CB 

~ 

5407-9003 2.2 70 2 66 0.11 0.17 53 85 
110 OF 

>­ · 0 
~ ,.

25.0 2 4 0.10 0.05 48 23 
54 CB/GS/OF 114 16 1 6 0.09 

I­

0.20 46 100 
115 CB/GS 

l- t 
j · 1 j

5.2 i 26 · 2 20 0.09 0.15 45 74 
t ,. ,.

52 GS/OF t 2.7 56 1 42 0.09 0.16 43 82 
14 CB/GS 

I 
54 

.. 
23 2 18 0.08 0.14 42 69, , .. 

67 CB 3.5 36 2 29 0.08 0.14 42 70 
17 OF/GS 

, + ~ 

4482-9015 16.7 45 1 31 041 0.84 204 418 
34 CB/GS/OF 4482-9015 

, ,. 
I­

22.5 35 1 21 040 0.87 202 437
I· .. 

87 OF 4.6 34 1 20 0.08 , 0.18 40 88, , + t
21 CB/OF/DP 10.8 33 4 15 0.15 0.39 75 194 

5895-9015 
, l- t­ . 

15 IB/CB/GS NOT BUILT 19.7 37 1 23 0.37 0.80 187 402 
CB/GS/OF 

>­ t- I­101 7.6 19 
I 

1 9 0.07 0.16 36 81 
CB/DP(2) • l- t­

59 8.6 38 4 19 0.14 0.36 72 179 
66 CB/OF • T I5.7 25 1 13 0.07 0.16 35 79 
116 CB/GS • + ,. > 

I 
7.1 20 1 9 0.07 0.16 35 78 

62 DIIOF 5.9 23 
I­

111 0.07 0.15 33 75 
50 CB/GS/OF 

, , , +
1.7 65 1 , 53 0.07 0.12 33 60, l- I95 CB/OF 4.7 28 1 15 0.07 0.15 33 73 

97 CB/GS/OF 
, t­ o l-

I 
12.5 7 1 2 0.06 0.10 32 51, • I­ ~74 CB/GS/OF 5.6 22 1 11 0.06 0.14 30 68 

117 CBIWP 
, · t t­

15.7 18 4 5 0.11 0.30 i 57 152 
t l- t- I 

106 OF 7.0 16 1 6 0.06 0.12 28 62 
GS/OF • • ,. • + t­

71 
j 6.6 15 1 6 0.05 0.11 26 56 

84 OF 
, l •9.5 8 1 2 0.05 0.09 26 44 

CB 
t • + + I­51 1.3 51 2 45 0.05 0.08 23 38 

40 OF/CB 
>­ t- t I­

44 21 1 10 0.05 , 0.10 23 51 
28 OF 13518-9010 1 

>­ t , , 
44 24 1 11 0.05 0.11 25 57+ t ,

16 OF 4.6 20 1 9 0.05 I 0.10 23 51 
OF 

.. · 8 0.9 76 1 67 0.04 ! 0.07 21 37 
78 CB/RS/OF 15340-9010 I 5.0 

.. t I­
19 1 9 0.05 ! 0.11 24 53--­



ISt. Johnsbury - Subwatershed Prioritization and Recommendations (~2) cont. 

I F Land use is 

IF Landuse is residential AND Commercial, Industrial, 


Proposed or Existing IF Landuse is Residential: receiving water is small: Residential, or 


Watershed Action Stormwater number of Raingardens Raingarden number of raingardens needed Raingarden Transllortation: WQv 


Number List # Treatment Practice Landuse needed to treat WQv Cost to treat CPv Cost retrofit cost (I) 


69 CB/OF I 
30 CB/OF 

~ 


43 GS/OF 
~ 


,.· 
57 EOP/GS Commercial : $38,548 
121 OF · 
22 CB/GS/OP/OF 

f 
6 CB · , · 61 CB · , !42 CB/GS/OF 

~ 

I ~ + t 

26 CB/OF/GS 
~ · 

•45 3 IT/CB/RS/OF Commercial $128,703 

, 0 + 
113 OF · 0 ~ 

112 CB · 
+ .. +· 110 OF · · 

0+ + 
54 CB/GS/OF · 

j
115 CB/GS 

I I !
52 GS/OF ! 

~ !
14 CB/GS 

< +,67 CB ,
! · . 

17 OF/GS · : . 
I34 CB/GS/OF · 

+ + + 
87 OF t " 21 CB/OF/OP , 

, 
15 IB/CB/GS 


101 CB/GS/OF 
~ 

, 

59 CB/OP(2) 


t- I 
66 CB/OF 

116 CB/GS 

+ t I 

~ t •62 OI/OF 

t- c + 
50 CB/GS/OF ,~ 

95 CB/OF I · , · I 
I 

It
97 CB/GS/OF .~ " ­74 CB/GS/OF · 

t- + ~ 

117 CBNJP · , 1, ~ 

106 OF 
~ 

t- o 0 

71 GS/OF 
+ 

t- I t t ­

84 OF , + +
51 CB · l- 0· 40 OF/CB 

+ 

+ 0 t- o,28 OF , + • t + 
16 OF 

+ t- o · 8 OF 
t t 

78 CB/RS/OF · 
-



ISt. Johnsbury - Subwatershed Prioritization and Recommendations (~3) 

Watershed 
Number 

Action 
List # Proposed Action 

Proposed or 
Existing 

Stormwater 
Treatment Practice 

Permit 
Number 

Watershed 
Area (Acres) 

Percent 
Mapped 

Impervious 
Area (MIA) 

EtA 
Equation 
(RANK) 

Percent 
Effect ive 

Impervious 
Area 

Water 
Quality 
Volume 

(Acre-Feet) 

Channel 
Protection 
(Acre-Feet) 

# UD-Roof 
Rainga rden s 

to equal WQv 

# LID-Roof 
Raingardens 
to egual CPv 

96 CB/OF 2.1 30 2 
CB/OF 3.7 23 1 
CB/RS 13518-9010 1 1.1 59 3 

OF 4.7 17 1 
CB/OF 3.4 24 1 

CB/GS/OF 15340-9010 1 8.2 9 1 
OF 4.5 18 1 
OF 3185-9010 1.6 49 1 
OF 15340-9010 1 6.2 13 • 1

I 
OF 2.8 T 27 1I 

CB/GS 13092-9010 1 
+ 

1.3 , 57 1, 
CB 0.7 67 3 

CB/OF 5340-9010 3.6 23 1 
CB/GS/OF 5616-INDS 3.3 75 2 

CB/GS 3092-9010 0.7 72 3.. 
CB/GS 0.6 80 1 

OF 5340-9010 7.1 7 1 
OF 5340-9010 4.1 17 1 
OF 1.8 33 1 

13185-9010 1TI/CB/GS 0.7 75 1 
CB/GS/OF 4.4 12 ~ 1 

CB/GS/SF/DP 5304-9015.A 1 ( 3810.0 5 
CB/GS/OF i5340-9010 4.0 14 1 

1.0 CB 39 2 
CB/OF 1.4 34 1 

OF 4.3 9 1 
15340-9010 1CB/RS/OF 1.6 32 1 

OF 2.6 16 1 
1 

CB 0.6 55 2 
CB/IG(3) 15099-9015 I 

t 
2.0 81 4 

t 
OF 1.3 29 • 1

•OW 1.6 55 5 
CB 0.6 46 3 

t 

CB/GS/OF 1.8 19 1 
OF 13092-9010 1 1.2 25 1 

I 
CB 0.3 59 3 
GS 

.. + 
0.4 42 1.. . t 

CB 0.1 90 3 
CB 0.1 69 

, 
3 

Drains 10 Sanitary 249.8 43 0 

24 0.04 0.07 21 
11 0.04 0.09 21 
59 , 0.05 0.07 I 23, ·7 0.04 0.09 

~ 
20 

> 
12 0.04 0.09 20 · · 223 0.04 0.08 · •8 0.04 0.09 20 

·34 0.04 0.09 22 
5 0.04 0.09 21 
14 0.04 0.08 19.. 
43 0.04 210.08 .. .. 
67 0.04 0.06 18 

~ 

11 0.04 0.09 20 
~ 

71 0.17 0.27 85 
72 

t­
0.04 0.06 19 

j. 

72 0.03 I 0.05 16 · · 0.04 0.05 182 i · 7 0.03 0.07 I 17 
j · 
~ 19 0.03 0.07 15.. · 65 0.03 0.06 16 .. 

4 0.03 0.06 15 
t­

6815 0.14 0.42. .. .. 
5 0.03 0.06 15 

t I t 

0.04 
.. 

1333 0.03 
t · · .. 

20 0.02 0.05 12• .. 
3 0.02 0.04 12 

f t ~ 

18 0.03 I 0.06 13 
r I t 

6 0.02 0.05 ~ 11.. ... 49 0.02 0.03 i 10 
I .. 
I 70 0.10 0.18 51-16 0.02 0.04 10.. ·30 0.04 0.10 19· t 

46 0.02 0.03 10.. · 8 0.02 0.04 9 
13 0.02 

+ 
0.03 

t 
8, +

59 0.01 0.02 6 
+ + 

27 0.01 0.02 5 
c + 

90 0.01 0.01 4.. 
69 000 

; 
0 .01 2 

0 0.94 11 .94 0 

35 
47 
35 
45 
46 
39 
45 
43 
43 
42 
40 
28 
45 

136 
28 
27 
27 
37 
33 
29 
30 

210 
31 
21 
27 
21 
29 
23 
17 
88 
22 
49 
14 
19 
17 
9 

10 
6 
3 
0 

24 
4 
98 
94 
75 
25 
47 
80 
33 
13 
36 
82 
27 
12 
91 
79 
76 
89 
46 3 (combine with 45) 
102 
55 
81 

100 
19 
85 
77 

103 
72 
53 
86 
20 
3 

99 
18 
5 

64 
92 
37 

3000 
TOTALS 1 1944.3 1 I 1 24.74 1 53.37 1 



ISt. Johnsbury - Subwatershed Prioritization and Recommendations (~3) cont. 

IF Landuse is 
IF Landuse is res idential AND C ommercial, Indu strial, 

Propo~ed or Existing IF Landuse is Residential: receivin g water is s mall : Residential , or 

Watershed Action Stormwater number of Rain ga rdens Rai nga rden number of raingardens needed Raingarden Transl!ortation: WQv 

Number List Ii Treatment Practice Landuse Deeded to treat WQv Cost to treat CPv Cost retrofit cost (1) 

96 CB/OF 
CB/OF 24 ! · : I4 cE3/RS 

I , 
98 OF ! •94 CB/OF I I 
75 CB/GS/OF ! ~t­

25 OF 
t­ • t­ · 47 OF 

t­ · · 80 OF · · 33 OF · + I + 
13 CB/GS 

CB 
j +

36 : 
82 CB/OF 

t- t­ • 
CB/GS/OF 

+ • + + 
27 

CB/GS 
t­ · + , t­

12 ·91 CB/GS 
1, 

79 OF 
, I, , 

76 OF 
t­ i, 

t­

89 OF it­

46 3 TIICB/GS Commercial I $128,703 
102 CBIGS/OF 

tCB/GS/SF/DP 
+ t­

55 •·81 CB/GS/OF 
+t

100 CB It­ + i19 CBIOF I 

OF · · t- I. 

85 
CB/RS/OF · •77 · · +

103 OF I 

t ~ ·72 CB i + 
53 CB/lG(3) 
86 OF 

t­

20 OW · · 
3 CB I- · ~ ·99 CB/GSIOF •t­ · t­

18 OF i + 
5 CB , 

+ I · 
I 

64 GS I -I t- t­
92 CB 

+ + 
37 CB 

;I +
3000 Drains to Sanitary 

t­

· 

! 
; 

+
1 

+ 
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Action List Drainage Area
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A
B
C
D

µ
0 0.05 0.10.025 Miles

St. Johnsbury Action List Drainage Area: #1

Potential to capture and treat a
portion of the runoff from subwatershed
# 1 with a swirl separator / sand filter
combination near the outfall prior to
discharging to the receiving water.
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!!2 Stormwater Manhole
!h Outfall
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!!2 Stormwater Manhole
!h Outfall

Line Features
Storm line
Swale
Footing drain
Roof drain
Under drain
Stream/River
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Storm line
Swale

Area Features
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Action List Drainage Area
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B
C
D

µ
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St. Johnsbury Action List Drainage Area: #11
Potential to capture and treat a
portion of the runoff from subwatershed
# 11 in an extended detention basin near 
the outfall prior to discharge to the
receiving water.
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Legend
Point Features

"?B Catchbasin
"?B Dry Well
!Æ Yard drain
!!2 Stormwater Manhole
!h Outfall
ÍB Treatment feature

ÑÕ Retrofit
Proposed point features

"?B Catchbasin
!!2 Stormwater Manhole
!h Outfall

Line Features
Storm line
Swale
Footing drain
Roof drain
Under drain
Stream/River

Proposed line features
Storm line
Swale

Area Features
Stogage Treatment Structures
Action List Drainage Area
Proposed Treatment Structure

Soils - NRCS 
A
B
C
D

µ
0 0.05 0.10.025 Miles

St. Johnsbury Action List Drainage Area: #11

Potential to capture and treat a
portion of the runoff from subwatershed
# 11 in an extended detention basin 
prior to discharge to the receiving water.
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Legend
Point Features

"?B Catchbasin
"?B Dry Well
!Æ Yard drain
"?B CB tied to sanitary sewer
!!2 Stormwater Manhole
!h Outfall
ÍB Treatment feature

ÑÕ Retrofit
Line Features

Storm line
Swale
Footing drain
Roof drain
Under drain
Stream/River

Area Features
Stogage Treatment Structures
Action List Drainage Area
Proposed Treatment Structure

Soils - NRCS 
A
B
C
D

µ
0 0.06 0.120.03 Miles

St. Johnsbury Action List Drainage Area: #44

Potential for two extended detention ponds
to treat the runoff from subwatershed #44
before entering the receiving water.

Potential to convert parking lot islands
into raingardens to treat parking lot
runoff prior to discharge into the
receiving water.
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Legend
Point Features

"?B Catchbasin
"?B Dry Well
!Æ Yard drain
"?B CB tied to sanitary sewer
!!2 Stormwater Manhole
!h Outfall
ÍB Treatment feature

ÑÕ Retrofit
Line Features

Storm line
Swale
Footing drain
Roof drain
Under drain
Stream/River

Area Features
Stogage Treatment Structures
Proposed Area Features
Action List Drainage Area

Soils - NRCS 
A
B
C
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µ
0 0.04 0.080.02 Miles

St. Johnsbury Action List Drainage Areas: #45 and #46

Potential to combine subwatersheds 
#45 and #46 and to treat the runoff
in a treatment tank near the outfall
prior to discharge to the receiving water.
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Area Features
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Proposed Treatment Structure

Soils - NRCS 
A
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µ
0 0.03 0.060.015 Miles

St. Johnsbury Action List Drainage Area: #57

Potential to capture runoff from sections of 
the parking lot and building in an extended
detention pond prior to discharge to the
receiving water.
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Point Features
"?B Catchbasin
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!Æ Yard drain
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!!2 Stormwater Manhole
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ÍB Treatment feature

ÑÕ Retrofit
Line Features

Storm line
Swale
Footing drain
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Area Features
Stogage Treatment Structures
Action List Drainage Area
Proposed Treatment Structure

Soils - NRCS 
A
B
C
D

µ
0 0.04 0.080.02 Miles

St. Johnsbury Action List Drainage Area: #65

Potential to treat runoff from subwatershed
#65 parking lot in an extended detention
basin or a bioretention area prior to discharge
to the receiving waters.
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Legend
Point Features

"?B Catchbasin
"?B Dry Well
!Æ Yard drain
"?B CB tied to sanitary sewer
!!2 Stormwater Manhole
!h Outfall
ÍB Treatment feature

ÑÕ Retrofit
Line Features

Storm line
Swale
Footing drain
Roof drain
Under drain
Stream/River

Area Features
Stogage Treatment Structures
Action List Drainage Area
Proposed Treatment Structure

Soils - NRCS 
A
B
C
D

µ
0 0.07 0.140.035 Miles

St. Johnsbury Action List Drainage Area: #104
Potential to intercept and treat a
portion of the runoff from subwatershed
# 104 with a swirl separator / sand filter
combination near the outfall prior to
discharging to the receiving water.
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